FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-01-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

RE



EET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	man reasonated the second transfer of the sec	Conveyance Type				
X New	9-29-99	Assignment License				
Resubmission (No Document ID #	n-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fran	ne #	Month Day Year Lactive Date Month Day Year July 20, 1999 Other				
Corrective Document Reel # Fran	ne #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mar	k if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name Robert J. Brady, Co.		Execution Date Month Day Year				
1999 Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X_Corporation Association						
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Maryland						
Receiving Party	Mark if addi	tional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Macmillan USA, Inc.		0.01 1000				
-						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)Indianapolis						
Individual (General Partnership Limited	d PartnershipIf document to be recorded is an assignment and				
States,		receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
X. Corporation — should	Association	an appointment of a domestic representative				
document Other		be attached. (Designation must be a separate from Assignment.)				
X. Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Maryland						
0/01/1999 NTHAI1 00000078 75541401 \ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
FC:481 40.00 OP						

TRADEMARK REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0942

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-00	9	Pa	ge 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repr	resentative Name and Addre	ess Ente	r for the first Receivin	g Party only.
Name	2		·	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code ar	nd Telephone Number _	(212) 309-6988
Name	Kerry A. Krzynowek, Esq.			TO MAN
	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCK			1 110 7 6
Address (line 2)	1800 M Street, N.W.; Attn: TM	MSU		√2 7 9 1999
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20036			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #1			
Trademark Ap	oplication Number(s) or Reg Trademark Application Number o	sistration Number	er(s) <u>X</u> Jumber (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additional numbers are attached BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tra	demark Application Number	er(s)	Regi	stration Number(s)
See list of 1	2 applications on attached	Schedule A	See list of 10 reg	gistrations on attached Schedule A
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total num	ber of properties	s involved. 22	
	Fee Amount for Prop of Payment: Enclosed Account		CFR 3.41): Deposit Account	\$565
	r payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be	charged to the account.)	Deposit Account Number: 13-4520
		Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes <u>X</u> No
Statement and S	ignature			
	To the best of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the original herein.	d belief, the foregoi al document. Char	ng information is true and ges to deposit account are	correct and any attached authorized, as indicated
Kerry A	A. Krzynowek		Kenzleknynere Signature	September 29, 1999
	Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed

1-WA/1291244.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0943

SCHEDULE A

APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.
3D HUNTING Plus Design	75/541,401
CARNIVOROUS	75/669,364
GOT THE SOFTWARE? GET THE BOOKS.	75/697,953
IN 21 DAYS Plus Design	75/562,612
IN 24 HOURS Plus Design	75/562,591
IN WEB TIME	75/766,149
INFOBASE	75/682,962
INFORMIT	75/666,538
INFORMIT	75/666,539
NEW RIDERS Plus Design	75/539,005
SAMS TEACH YOURSELF Plus Design	75/766,190
TAKE YOUR GAME FURTHER	75/646,213

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.
DD 4 DV	1 406 005
BRADY	1,486,085
H HAYDEN Plus Design	2,230,920
LEVEL MASTER	2,155,618
QUE	1,481,594
QUE E&T	2,049,828
QUICK STEPS FOR FAST RESULTS	2,272,385
SEE IT DONE DO IT YOURSELF Plus Design	2,270,868
SIMPLE SOLUTIONS. ESSENTIAL SKILLS.	2,269,224
VISIREF	1,889,871
WHEN YOU ONLY HAVE TIME FOR THE ANSWERS	2,269,225



1-WA:1291252.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0944

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF

ROBERT J. BRADY, CO.

(Under Section 2-208 of the Maryland General Corporation Law)

Robert J. Brady, Co., a Maryland corporation hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that:

The charter of the corporation is hereby amended as follows:

"<u>SECOND</u> The name of name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Macmillan USA, Inc."

#

This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by the directors and shareholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: ROBERT J. BRADY, Co. has caused these presents to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its President or one of its Vice Presidents and attested by its Secretary or one of its Assistant Secretaries on July 20, 1999.

ROBERT J. BRADY, CO.

By: Deuglas S. Bennett, President

ATTEST:

By: Harriet Goldberg, Asst. Secretary

Please return to:
Arieh M. Flemenbaum
Cowan & Associates, Chtd.
180 N. LaSalle Street
Suite 180
Chicago, IL. 60601

1 # :01 A ES JUL 1999 ;

I bereby certify that this is/a true and complet copy of the page document on file in this office. DATED:

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION

BY:

This stamp replaces our previous certification system. Effective: 6/95

TRADEMARK REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 09/29/1999